TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Katt Worldwide Logistics, Inc.		10/12/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Versant Supply Chain, Inc.	
Street Address:	4105 S. Mendenhall	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85427758	VERSANT
Serial Number:	85435286	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494 Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Signature:

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Annual Angela Alvarez Sujek

/Angela Alvarez Sujek/

Date: 10/13/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Versant Supply Chain -- file-stamped Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Versant Supply Chain -- file-stamped Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif

___OP \$65.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0726 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KATT WORLDWIDE

LOGISTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KATT WORLDWIDE

LOGISTICS, INC." TO "VERSANT SUPPLY CHAIN, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4085160 8100

111094018

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 9087671

DATE: 10-12-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0727

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:23 PM 10/12/2011 FILED 02:21 PM 10/12/2011 SRV 111094018 - 4085160 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

KATT WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Katt Worldwide Logistics, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Versant Supply Chain, Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 4. This amendment shall be effective as of October 12, 2011.

Dated: October <u>1</u>, 2011

Jeffrey & Bullard Chief Executive Officer

PHTRANS/1100794 3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/17/2011 REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0728